BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 240013

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 5/3/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Policy Statement Addressing The Federal Inflation Reduction Act and the Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act in
Utility Planning.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Dunki n, Alexis Digitally signed by Dunkin, Alexis
(UTQ)

(UTC) Date: 2024.05.03 12:17:54 -07'00'

Alexis Dunkin, Customer Service Specialist 3

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Bryce Dalley, Pacific Power & Light Company, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

Mark R. Martell, Pend Oreille Telephone Company, susan.case@ruraltel phone.org
Judith A Endejan, jendejan@gmail.com

Sharon Mullin, AT&T Corp., sharon.mullin@att.com

Sheree Strom Carson, Perkins Coie, LLP, scarson@perkinscoie.com

Carl Erhart, carl.erhart@ftr.com

David Meyer, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, david.meyer@avistacorp.com
Don Brookhyser, Alcantar & Kahl, LLP, deb@a-klaw.com

efiling@nwnatural .com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
Michael P Alcantar, Buchalter, a Professional Corporation, Malcantar@buchaltar.com
Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org

Donna Barnett, Perkins Coie, LLP, dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
Brooks E. Harlow, Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP, bharlow@TechComm.law
Matthew McVee, Pacific Power & Light Company, matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
Josie Addington, CenturyLink, josie.addington@lumen.com






Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com

Steven Secrist, Puget Sound Energy, steve.secrist@pse.com

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Zach Kravitz, Northwest Natural Gas Company, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com
Michael Howard, WUTC, michael.howard@utc.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

KelimaY akupova, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., kelima.yakupova@pse.com
Jm Dennison, Sierra Club, jim.dennison@sierraclub.org

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov
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